

SCHEDULE 1

Article 9(1)

AMENDMENTS TO ORDER OF 1961

(1) Section	(2) Amendment
3	In subsection (4), after “1937”, insert “(except section 11(2) and (3))”
8	Leave out “shall be liable, on summary conviction, to a fine not exceeding five pounds” and insert “liable on summary conviction to a fine not exceeding level 3 on the standard scale”.
17(2)	Leave out from “shall be liable” to the end of the subsection and insert “liable on summary conviction to a fine not exceeding the statutory maximum and on conviction on indictment to a fine”.
18(2)	Leave out from “shall be liable” to the end of the subsection and insert “liable on summary conviction to a fine not exceeding the statutory maximum and on conviction on indictment to a fine”.
19(2)	Leave out from “shall be liable” to the end of the subsection and insert “liable on summary conviction to a fine not exceeding the statutory maximum and on conviction on indictment to a fine”.

SCHEDULE 2

Article 9(3)

PROVISIONS OF ORDER OF 1961 REPEALED

(1) Provision	(2) Extent of repeal
Section 2 (Interpretation)	The definitions of “County Council” and “Minister”.
Section 3 (Incorporation of Acts)	Subsections (1) and (2).
Section 9 (Powers to cease in certain events)	The whole section
Section 13 (Powers to grant servitudes)	The whole section
Section 20 (Power to borrow money for purposes of works, etc).	The whole section
Section 21 (Further borrowing powers)	The whole section
Section 22 (Application of moneys borrowed)	The whole section

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

(1) Provision	(2) Extent of repeal
Section 23 (Saving for control on borrowing)	The whole section
Section 27 (Cost of Order)	The whole section
